

\200

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13814/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2008 in WA No. 1203/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S GEM GRANITES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEC.TO GOVT.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 04/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
Mr. C. Thiruppathi, Adv.
Mr. Anand Kannan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted for filing the
vakalatnama, as prayed for by the learned counsel for the
respondents.

(NIDHI CHUGH)
Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master