

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 1/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
13814/2008

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/02/2008  
in WA No. 1203/2003 passed by the High Court of Madras)

M/S GEM GRANITES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEC.TO GOVT.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date : 05/05/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gumapathy, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. R. Mekhala, Adv.  
Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv./AAG  
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. R. Shase, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No. 1 of 2015 is rejected.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushil Kumar Rakheja  
Date: 2015.05.05  
17:13:46 IST  
Reason:

(S. K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER